То

To a Happy, Healthy Holiday



From Partners for Parks <info@partnersforparks.org>

<sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org>

Date 2020-12-22 13:02

View this email in your browser





A Holiday Wish from Partners for Parks

This year is one we're all quite ready to have behind us. With so many challenges, obstacles, and circumstances, it's no surprise most of us are anticipating the opportunity to start anew with the optimism that comes with a fresh calendar. We are more grateful than ever for the respite parks and green space provide, and the

partnerships that help make it so. We hope you'll take just a minute to reflect on the restorative power of parks and our Holiday Wishes for you.



Walking the Walk

Or in this case... running it! The team at the Around the Crown events are everyday examples of a partnership at work. Since their inaugural Around the Crown 10k last year, they've promoted community-wide physical activity, and awareness, participation, and donations to Partners for Parks and groups that advocate for access to the outdoors. Click here to see how this year's "crowning" event was a successful twist on achieving those goals. <u>https://partnersforparks.org/atc10k-wrap/</u>



Thank you for YOUR Partnership

There's no better time than right now to make your tax-deductible gift to Partners for Parks! The gifts, donations, and Annual Sponsorships from people just like you help support Partners for Parks goal to improve equitable access for all to parks and green space. Click the link below to choose the sponsorship level that fits your budget best, and make your tax-deductible gift today. <u>https://partnersforparks.org</u>/sponsor/



Partners for Parks aims to improve the quality of life for the citizens of Mecklenburg County and the surrounding region by preserving, promoting and enhancing the parks, greenways, open spaces, active play and recreational opportunities within our community.

A 2020 Lehman Award Winner, Partners for Parks is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization. Donations are tax deductible. Please consider making a <u>donation</u>. To make a gift by mail, please send your check made payable to "*Partners for Parks*" to:

> PARTNERS FOR PARKS PO Box 681779 Charlotte, NC 28216 info@partnersforparks.org

VISIT US

www.partnersforparks.org

FOLLOW US



Copyright © 2020 Partners for Parks, All rights reserved.

You are receiving this email because you are a friend of the Mecklenburg County Park & Recreation Department, have signed up for our email list or donated to Partners for Parks.

Our mailing address is:

Partners for Parks PO Box 681779 5841 Brookshire Boulevard Charlotte, NC 28216

Add us to your address book

unsubscribe from this list update subscription preferences forward this email to a friend

